FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 9651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REX03

Name of Person Signing

02-03-2004

Docket No.: GAM-02-005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ 0 102655	189,4 ▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert A. Luciano, Jr. FINANCE SECTION	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sierra Design Group Address: 300 Sierra Manor Drive	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Reno State/Prov.: NV	
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 89511	
Execution Date: 12/05/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/701,166 10/31/2003 Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Russ F. Marsden	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 43,775	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: Sierra Design Group	credited or debited to deposit account	
300 Sierra Manor Drive	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Reno State/Prov.: NV	See Credit Card Payment Form	
Country: USA ZIP: 89511	See Credit Card Payment Form \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Carla Bankhead	hankluae 1/21/04 \	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

PATENT

2

Date

REEL: 014932 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) GAM-02-005

		ertain new and u	NO, NEVADA useful improvements in	LOTTERY GAME
TICKETS AS PRIZES IN			·	
for which an a	application for a Uni	ited States Pate	nt was filed on 10/31/20	03
Application No	umber10/701	1,166		
for which an a	application for a Uni	ited States Pate	nt was executed on	, and
Whereas,S	lierra Design Group	of	Reno, Nevada	herein referred to
'assignee" whose ma	iling address is _	300) Sierra Manor Drive, Reno, N	IV 89511 is
desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title	and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in cor		•	One	dollars (\$1.00
			d valuable consideration,	
				xclusive right to the sai
nvention in the Unite	ed States and the e	entire rights, title	e and interest in and to a	any and all Patents whic
nvention in the Unite	ed States and the e	entire rights, title		any and all Patents whic
nvention in the Unite may be granted there	ed States and the enfore in the United S	entire rights, title States. I/We he	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and reque	any and all Patents whic est the Director of the U.S
nvention in the Unite may be granted there Patent and Trademar	ed States and the endered States and the endered States and the United States and the endered states are the endered states and the endered states are the end of the end	entire rights, title States. I/We he aid United State	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and reque es Patent to said assigne	any and all Patents whic est the Director of the U.S ee, of the entire right, title
nvention in the Unite may be granted there Patent and Trademar and interest in and to	ed States and the enfore in the United S ork Office to issue so the same, for hi	entire rights, title States. I/We he aid United State is sole use and	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and reque es Patent to said assigne behoof; and for the use	any and all Patents whic est the Director of the U.S ee, of the entire right, title e and behoof of his lega
nvention in the Unite may be granted there Patent and Trademar and interest in and to representatives, to the	ed States and the enfore in the United Sink Office to issue so the same, for hise full end of the te	entire rights, title States. I/We he aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and reque es Patent to said assigne behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be grante	any and all Patents whic est the Director of the U.S ee, of the entire right, title e and behoof of his lega ed, as fully and entirely a
nvention in the Unite may be granted there Patent and Trademar and interest in and to representatives, to th	ed States and the enfore in the United Sink Office to issue so the same, for hise full end of the te	entire rights, title States. I/We he aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and reque es Patent to said assigne behoof; and for the use	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.See, of the entire right, title e and behoof of his legated, as fully and entirely a
nvention in the Unite may be granted there Patent and Trademar and interest in and to representatives, to th	ed States and the enfore in the United Sink Office to issue so the same, for hise full end of the te	entire rights, title States. I/We he aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and reque es Patent to said assigne behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be grante	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.See, of the entire right, title e and behoof of his legated, as fully and entirely a
nvention in the Unite may be granted there Patent and Trademar and interest in and to representatives, to the same would have	ed States and the enfore in the United States of the Same, for his te full end of the telebeen held by me h	entire rights, title States. I/We her aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa had this assignm	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and reque es Patent to said assigne behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be grante ent and sale not been ma	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.See, of the entire right, title and behoof of his legated, as fully and entirely a ade.
nvention in the Unite may be granted there Patent and Trademar and interest in and to representatives, to the the same would have	ed States and the enfore in the United States of the Same, for his te full end of the telebeen held by me h	entire rights, title States. I/We he aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and reque es Patent to said assigne behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be grante ent and sale not been ma	any and all Patents whic est the Director of the U.S ee, of the entire right, title e and behoof of his lega ed, as fully and entirely a
nvention in the Unite may be granted there latent and Trademar and interest in and trepresentatives, to the same would have executed this	ed States and the enfore in the United States of the Same, for his te full end of the telebeen held by me h	entire rights, title States. I/We her aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa had this assignm	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and reque es Patent to said assigne behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be grante ent and sale not been ma	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.See, of the entire right, title e and behoof of his legated, as fully and entirely a lade.
nvention in the Unite may be granted there atent and Trademar and interest in and to epresentatives, to the same would have	ed States and the enfore in the United States of the Same, for his te full end of the telebeen held by me h	entire rights, title States. I/We her aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa had this assignm	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and reque es Patent to said assigne behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be grante ent and sale not been ma	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.See, of the entire right, title and behoof of his legaled, as fully and entirely a lade.
nvention in the Unite may be granted there latent and Trademar and interest in and trepresentatives, to the same would have executed this	ed States and the enfore in the United Sink Office to issue so the same, for him te full end of the telebeen held by me h	entire rights, title States. I/We her aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa had this assignm	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and reque es Patent to said assigne behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be grante ent and sale not been ma	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.See, of the entire right, title e and behoof of his legated, as fully and entirely a lade.
nvention in the Unite may be granted there latent and Trademar and interest in and trepresentatives, to the same would have executed this	ed States and the enfore in the United Sink Office to issue so the same, for him te full end of the telebeen held by me h	entire rights, title States. I/We her aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa had this assignm	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and requeres Patent to said assigned behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted ent and sale not been made to be a part of the comber of the part of	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.S. e.e., of the entire right, title e and behoof of his legal, as fully and entirely a lade.
nvention in the Unite may be granted there Patent and Trademar and interest in and to representatives, to the	ed States and the enfore in the United Sink Office to issue so the same, for him te full end of the telebeen held by me h	entire rights, title States. I/We her aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa had this assignm	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and reque es Patent to said assigne behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be grante ent and sale not been ma	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.S. e.e., of the entire right, title e and behoof of his legal, as fully and entirely a lade.
nvention in the Unite may be granted there Patent and Trademar and interest in and to representatives, to the same would have Executed this	ed States and the enfore in the United Sink Office to issue so the same, for him te full end of the telebeen held by me h	entire rights, title States. I/We her aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa had this assignm	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and requeres Patent to said assigned behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted ent and sale not been made to be a part of the comber of the part of	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.See, of the entire right, title e and behoof of his legaled, as fully and entirely a lade.
nvention in the Unite may be granted there Patent and Trademar and interest in and to representatives, to the same would have Executed this	ed States and the enfore in the United States for the United States to issue so the same, for him the full end of the temperature been held by me had been held by me	entire rights, title States. I/We her aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa had this assignm	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and requeres Patent to said assigned behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted ent and sale not been made and	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.S. e.e., of the entire right, title e and behoof of his legal, as fully and entirely a lade.
nvention in the Unite may be granted there at and Trademar and interest in and to representatives, to the same would have executed this	ed States and the enfore in the United Sink Office to issue so the same, for him te full end of the telebeen held by me h	entire rights, title States. I/We her aid United State is sole use and erm for which sa had this assignm	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and requeres Patent to said assigned behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted ent and sale not been made and	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.S. e.e., of the entire right, title e and behoof of his legaled, as fully and entirely a lade.
nvention in the Unite may be granted there at and Trademar and interest in and to representatives, to the same would have executed this at Reno, Nevada State of Nevada County of Washoe Before me personally	ed States and the enfore in the United States for the United States of the States of the same, for his end of the temperature been held by me had	entire rights, title States. I/We her said United State is sole use and erm for which sa had this assignm day of bert A. Luciano, Jr.	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and requeres Patent to said assigned behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted ent and sale not been made and	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.S. e.e., of the entire right, title e and behoof of his legal, as fully and entirely a lade.
nvention in the Unite may be granted there extent and Trademar and interest in and to representatives, to the same would have executed this	ed States and the enfore in the United States for the United States of the States of the same, for his end of the temperature been held by me had	entire rights, title States. I/We her said United State is sole use and erm for which sa had this assignm day of bert A. Luciano, Jr.	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and requeres Patent to said assigned behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted ent and sale not been made and	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.S. e.e., of the entire right, title e and behoof of his legal, as fully and entirely a lade.
nvention in the Unite may be granted there at and Trademar and interest in and to representatives, to the same would have executed this at Reno, Nevada State of Nevada County of Washoe Before me personally	ed States and the enfore in the United Strict of issues so the same, for himse full end of the temperature been held by me had been held by strict of the same, for himse full end of the temperature of the same, for himse full end of the temperature of the same is same and same same and same same same same same same same same	entire rights, title States. I/We her said United State is sole use and erm for which sa had this assignm day of bert A. Luciano, Jr.	e and interest in and to a reby authorize and requeres Patent to said assigned behoof; and for the use aid Patent may be granted ent and sale not been made and	any and all Patents which est the Director of the U.S. e.e., of the entire right, title e and behoof of his legaled, as fully and entirely a lade.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an aassignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

- forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 014932 FRAME: 0870

☐ Total of –